

155 F Road Loxahatchee Groves, FL 33470

TO: Town Council of Town of Loxahatchee Groves
FROM: Francine L. Ramaglia, Town Manager
DATE: May 7, 2024
SUBJECT: Approval on *Resolution No. 2024-20* adopting revisions to the Town Council Rules of Order and Procedure

Background:

At its workshop meeting on April 16, 2024, the Town Council directed staff to amend the Rules of Procedure (Exhibit A) and bring back Resolution No. 2024-20 for review and approval.

Recommendation:

Motion to approve *Resolution No. 2024-20* adopting revisions to the Town Council Rules of Order and Procedure.